
 Tommy Doyle 
Supervisor of Elections 
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08-15-2023 

 
 

Canvassing Board Meeting Dates – August 20, 2024, Primary Election 
 
 
Logic and Accuracy Testing of the Tabulating Equipment or Voting Machines used at Early Voting and Election Day Precincts, and the 
Tabulating Equipment used for Vote-by-Mail Ballots: 
Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901 

 Wednesday, 07-24-24 at 9 AM 
 
Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots: 
Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901 

 9 AM Each Meeting (see below) 
 Friday, 07-26-24  Monday, 07-29-24  Wednesday, 07-31-24  
 Friday, 08-02-24  Monday, 08-05-24  Wednesday, 08-07-24 
 Friday, 08-09-24  Monday, 08-12-24  Wednesday, 08-14-24 
 Friday, 08-16-24  Monday, 08-19-24 

 
Election Day 
Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots and Receive Preliminary Election Night Results: 
Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901 

 Tuesday, 08-20-24 
o 9 AM, NOON, 3 PM, and 5 PM until finished 

 
Canvass of Provisional Ballots, Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots, Submit 1st Unofficial Results, Submit Official Results, Certify the Election: 
Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901 

 Friday, 08-23-24 at 8 AM 
 
Post-Election Automated Independent Audit: 
Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901 

 Monday, 08-26-24 at 9 AM 
 
In the event of a machine or manual recount, the additional dates of 08-24-24 through 08-28-24 will apply. 
 
 

Canvassing Board Meeting Dates – November 5, 2024, General Election 
 

Logic and Accuracy Testing of the Tabulating Equipment or Voting Machines used at Early Voting and Election Day Precincts,  the Tabulating 
Equipment used for Vote-by-Mail Ballots, and the Initial Canvass of Vote-by-Mail Ballots: 
Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901 

 Wednesday, 10-09-24 at 9 AM 
 
Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots: 
Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901 

 9 AM Each Meeting (see below) 
 Friday, 10-11-24  Monday, 10-14-24  Wednesday, 10-16-24  
 Friday, 10-18-24  Monday, 10-21-24  Wednesday, 10-23-24 
 Friday, 10-25-24  Monday, 10-28-24  Wednesday, 10-30-24 
 Friday, 11-01-24  Monday, 11-04-24 

 
Election Day 
Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots and Receive Preliminary Election Night Results: 
Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901 

 Tuesday, 11-05-24 
o 9 AM, NOON, 3 PM, and 5 PM until finished 

 
Canvass of Provisional Ballots, Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots, Submit 1st Unofficial Results: 
Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901 

 Friday, 11-08-24 at 2 PM 
 
Canvass of Overseas Vote-by-Mail Ballots, Submit Official Results, Certify the Election: 
Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901 

 Friday, 11-15-24 at NOON 
 
Post-Election Automated Independent Audit: 
Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901 

 Monday, 11-18-24 at 9 AM 
 
In the event of a machine or manual recount, the additional dates of 11-10-24 through 11-18-24 will apply. 

I am a candidate for local office and have received a copy of the above schedules. 

X   

Signature Print Name Date 
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